OP \$215.00 3681359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551829

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Longstreet D&R LLC | | 10/04/2019 | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mystic Apparel LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1333 Broadway |
| Internal Address: | FI 6 |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10018 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3681359 | AMERICAN HAWK |
| Registration Number: | 2051672 | GENUINE SCHOOL UNIFORM |
| Registration Number: | 3486472 | GSU CLOTHING COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 4557731 | ORIGINAL SCHOOL UNIFORM |
| Registration Number: | 4116354 | AMERICAN SCHOOL UNIFORM |
| Registration Number: | 4756624 | PURE ONE |
| Registration Number: | 4600405 | SP STREET PROPERTY |
| Serial Number: | 88605594 | KIDS RESOURCES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0339

900525654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WAMA-11-122 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Theodore R. Remaklus |
| SIGNATURE: | /theodore r remaklus/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/04/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (longstreet to mystic - executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (longstreet to mystic - executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (longstreet to mystic - executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of this 4th day of October, 2019 by and between Longstreet D&R LLC, a New York limited liability company having an address of 34 West 33rd Street, Rm 402, New York, New York 10001 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Mystic Apparel LLC, a New York limited liability corporation having an address of 1333 Broadway, FI 6, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks set out on Exhibit A hereto, the applications and registrations listed therein and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Marks") and filed the application identified on Exhibit A based on a bona fide intention to use the mark in interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has not yet filed a statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act for the pending application identified on Exhibit A for which a certificate of registration has not yet issued; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor of that portion of Assignor's business to which the pending application for the Marks pertain in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and/or the applications for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications/ registrations/ thereof, as well as Assignor's portion of the business to which the pending application for the Marks pertain, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and applications/registrations therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

| LONGSTREET D&R LLC | MYSTIC APPAREL LLC. | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Ву: | Ву: | |
| Name: Elliot Tawil | Name: Charles Mizrahi | |
| Title: Manager | Title: Manager | |
| Date: October 4, 2019 | Date: October 4, 2019 | |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of this 4th day of October, 2019 by and between Longstreet D&R LLC, a New York limited liability company having an address of 34 West 33rd Street, Rm 402, New York, New York 10001 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Mystic Apparel LLC, a New York limited liability corporation having an address of 1333 Broadway, Fl 6, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks set out on Exhibit A hereto, the applications and registrations listed therein and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Marks") and filed the application identified on Exhibit A based on a bona fide intention to use the mark in interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has not yet filed a statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act for the pending application identified on Exhibit A for which a certificate of registration has not yet issued; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor of that portion of Assignor's business to which the pending application for the Marks pertain in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and/or the applications for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications/ registrations/ thereof, as well as Assignor's portion of the business to which the pending application for the Marks pertain, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and applications/registrations therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

| LONGSTREET D&R LLC | MYSTIC APPAREILLC. |
|----------------------|-----------------------|
| By: | Ву: |
| Name: Elliot Tawil | Name: Charles Mizrahl |
| Title: Manager | Title: Manager |
| Data: October 4 2010 | Date: October 4, 2010 |

EXHIBIT A

| MARK | <u>CLASS</u> | SERIAL NO. | REG. NO. |
|-------------------------|--------------|------------|----------|
| AMERICAN HAWK | 25 | 77604889 | 3681359 |
| GENUINE SCHOOL UNIFORM | 25 | 2051672 | 2051672 |
| GSU CLOTHING COMPANY | 25 | 78929033 | 3486472 |
| ORIGINAL SCHOOL UNIFORM | 25 | 86159477 | 4557731 |
| AMERICAN SCHOOL UNIFORM | 25 | 85131404 | 4116354 |
| PURE ONE | 25 | 86042414 | 4756624 |
| STREET PROPERTY | 25 | 86150617 | 4600405 |
| KIDS RESOURCES | 25 | 88605594 | |
| 360° | 25 | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 12/04/2019